



## **Shilpa Medicare Limited**

### **Corporate & Admin Office:**

“Shilpa House”, # 12-6-214/A-1, Hyderabad Road,  
Raichur – 584 135, Karnataka, India  
Tel: +91-8532-238704, Fax: +91-8532-238876  
Email: info@vbsilpa.com, Web: www.vbsilpa.com  
CIN: L85110KA1987PLC008739

13<sup>th</sup> August 2022

Corporate Relationship Department,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai-400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Plot No.C/1, G Block  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai-400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Stock Code: NSE: SHILPAMED/BSE-530549**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022**

Further to our letter dated 11<sup>th</sup> August 2022 regarding approval of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2022, please find enclosed newspaper advertisements, published in compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in Soodhimool (Kannada) and Business Line (English) on 13<sup>th</sup> August 2022.

This is for your information and updation.

Thanking you,

For **SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED**

**Ritu Tiwary**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**



IN-FAQ BY JOY BHATTACHARJYA

It's that time of the year when the tricolour flies high. A quiz on our freedom struggle

### Questions

- Which famous co-conspirator of Prafulla Chaki was hanged in 1908 for his part in the Muzaffar Conspiracy case, the attempted assassination of Magistrate Douglas Kingsford?
- Lal Bahadur Shastri was the monk given to a triumvirate of nationalist leaders in the early 20th century who were at the forefront of the Swadeshi movement and the anti-Partition struggle in Bengal. Two of them were Wera Lal Bajpai and Bal Gangadhar Tilak. Who was the third?
- Mahatma Gandhi led many strikes and satyagrahs in the freedom struggle. In which district of Bihar did he lead his first satyagraha in 1917?
- If Pandit Nehru wrote 'The Discovery of India' while incarcerated at Ahmednagar fort between 1942 and 1945, who wrote 'Towards Freedom' while in prison between 1934 and 1935?
- What was the name of the society, ostensibly a fitness club, with branches in Dhaka and Calcutta which was the springboard for most revolutionary movements in Bengal in the early 20th century?
- For his role in the non-cooperation movement, Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose was incarcerated in which Asian city in 1925?
- When Bhagat Singh was arrested, he was carrying a picture of which Punjabi revolutionary and Ghadar Party activist who was executed for by the British in Lahore jail when he was just 19 years old?
- After many of the senior Congress leaders were arrested, which leader hoisted the Indian National flag at Gowalia Tank maidan during the Quit India movement in 1942?
- Which great poet and writer participated in the historic Surat Congress of 1907 and advocated, along with Lokmanya Tilak, a hard line and armed struggle against British Rule?
- Three senior Indian National Army officers were court-martialed in the INA trials at Red Fort in 1945-1946. Two of them were Colonel Prem Sehgal and Colonel Gurkhab Singh Dhillon. Who was the third and senior most?

Answers:  
1. Khudiram Bose, he was 18 years 8 months and 11 days old when he was martyred  
2. Bipin Chandra Pal  
3. Champaran  
4. Also Jawaharlal Nehru, this was more of an autobiography  
5. The Anushilan Samiti  
6. Mandalay  
7. Kartar Singh Sarabha  
8. Aruna Asaf Ali, who later became the first Mayor of Delhi  
9. Subramania Bharatiyar, also known as Mahakavi Bharathi  
10. Major General Shah Nawaz Khan

JOY BHATTACHARJYA is a quiz master; @joybhattacharj

## States, UTs told to avoid huge gatherings on I-Day

Covid cases rise with positivity rate at 5.44%

**OUR BUREAU**  
New Delhi, August 12  
Ahead of Independence Day celebrations, the Union Ministry of Home Affairs has asked the State governments and UTs to avoid large gatherings in view of an increase in Covid cases. It has also asked the State governments to follow Covid guidelines.

In a communication on Friday, the Ministry said: "As a precaution, against Covid-19, large congregation in the ceremony may be avoided. It is imperative that Covid guidelines are followed."

**Slight rise in cases**  
Meanwhile, India saw a two per cent rise in daily Covid cases on Friday at 16,561. On Thursday, infections stood at 16,299, according to data released by the Union Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. The country's daily positivity rate was up at 5.44 per cent.

The country reported 49 deaths, slightly lower than the previous day's tally of 53, of which, 10 were reconciliation from Kerala, Delhi and Karnataka reported the highest number of deaths with six fatalities each, followed by Maharashtra (five) and West Bengal (four). Active



cases account for 0.31 per cent of the total cases; on a daily basis it declined by 541. Cases declined across most States, apart from Uttar Pradesh, Punjab, Odisha and Delhi. Among the States, the National Capital had the highest daily addition, with active cases of 635.

**Viral infections in Delhi**  
Delhi reported 2,726 fresh Covid infections - on a 24-hour basis - with positivity rate hovering at 14.38 per cent. The National Capital has, for some days, been logging more than 2,000 cases a day. According to Satish Koul, Director, Internal Medicine, Fortis Memorial Research, water-borne and vector-borne diseases are associated with the rainy season. Hospital admissions are due to dengue, typhoid and other diseases, said Koul. "This year, we are facing a spurt of sub-varian of Omicron infections. Covid cases, though, are having mild illness and usually recover at home," he said.

## Paytm loan disbursements up 512% in July

**KRSRIVATS**  
New Delhi, August 12  
Ones77 Communications, which owns the Paytm brand, on Friday said its total loan disbursements grew 296 per cent to 2.9 million in July 2022 (0.7 million in July 2021), while the value of loans disbursed in the month increased 512 per cent to ₹2,090 crore (₹341 crore).  
"Our loan distribution business is annualising a run rate

of ₹25,000 crore, and we believe there is ample opportunity for us in this business. We are being conservative on the quality of the book (especially given the possibility of macro headwinds)," said the company in its latest Operating Performance Update for July 2022, filed with the stock exchanges. Merchant payment volumes grew 82 per cent year-on-year to ₹1,06-lakh crore in July.

## J&J to end global sale of baby powder with talc

**ASSOCIATED PRESS**  
Washington, August 12  
Johnson & Johnson will end sales of baby powder containing talc worldwide next year after it did the same in the US and Canada amid thousands of lawsuits claiming it caused cancer.  
"Talc will be replaced by cornstarch," said the company. J&J has faced litigation alleging its talcum powder caused users to develop ovarian cancer, through use for feminine hygiene, or mesothelioma, a cancer that strikes the lungs and other organs.  
J&J insists, and the overwhelming majority of medical research on talc indicates, that the talc baby powder is safe and doesn't cause cancer.  
However, demand for the company's baby powder fell off, and J&J removed the talc-based product in most of North America in 2020.  
The company did so after it was misled by talc litigation advertising that caused global confusion and unfounded concern, about product safety, said a company spokeswoman.



will simplify its product selection and meet evolving global trends.  
Last October, J&J said a separate subsidiary it created to manage talc litigation

had filed for Chapter 11 bankruptcy protection. J&J said then that it funded the subsidiary, LTL Management, and established a \$2-billion trust to pay claims the bankruptcy court determines that it owes.  
**Separate entity**  
The health care giant also said last fall that it will turn its consumer health business - which sells the baby powder, Band-Aids and other products - into a separate publicly traded company. The part of the company selling prescription drugs and medical devices will keep the J&J name.

## POLYSPIN EXPORTS LIMITED

CIN : L51909TN1985PLC011683  
Regd. Office : No.351, P.A.C.R. Salai, Rajapalayam - 626 117.  
E-mail : fibc@polyspin.in Website : www.polyspin.org (Rs. in Lakhs)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,457.46	7,119.06	7,108.25	28,285.08
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax	240.28	367.79	301.68	1,329.42
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax	173.91	215.16	211.18	900.11
4.	Share of Profit of Associates	88.74	(1.90)	5.24	21.43
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	229.29	269.61	221.98	953.82
6.	Paid of Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
7.	Other Equity	---	---	---	5,142.37
8.	Basic & Diluted Earnings per Share of Rs.5/- each (In Rs.) (Not Annualized)	2.29	2.70	2.22	9.54

**Notes :**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.polyspin.org.  
2. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2022.  
3. Key Numbers of Standalone Financial information:-

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,457.46	7,119.06	7,108.25	28,285.08
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax	240.28	367.79	301.68	1,329.42
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax	173.91	215.16	211.18	900.11
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	140.54	271.51	216.74	932.39

4. The Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-stated wherever necessary.  
**By Order of the Board of Directors For POLYSPIN EXPORTS LTD.,**  
-Sd-  
**R.RAMJI**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

Place : Rajapalayam Date : August 12, 2022

**SILPHA MEDICARE LIMITED**  
Registered office: #12-21/6A/1 Hyderabad Road, RAJCHUR, 584135, Ph. - 91-8532-238704  
Website - www.silpha.com, Email - info@silpha.com, CIN No. - L8510KA1987PLC008739

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022** (Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		3 months ended 30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	3 months ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	3 months ended 30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,348.24	8,320.85	11,489.84	39,781.38	26,925.83	34,608.67
2	Net Profit before tax, non-controlling interest & share in profit (loss) of joint venture / associates (before exceptional items)	405.10	(323.32)	1,262.86	1,867.68	(333.52)	4,753.13
3	Net Profit before tax, non-controlling interest & share in profit (loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items)	405.10	(323.32)	1,262.86	2,748.58	(406.82)	4,640.48
4	Net Profit after tax, non-controlling interest & share in profit (loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items)	385.44	(294.46)	885.03	2,015.83	84.85	2,954.90
5	Total Income (including other comprehensive income (loss))	10,952.90	3,262.90	2,072.77	13,980.28	239.90	2,660.65
6	Equity Share Capital	868.02	868.02	815.27	868.02	868.02	868.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet & Other Equity	-	-	-	205,698.77	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs. 1/- each (for continuing operations) - (In Rs.) (Not Annualized)	0.44	(0.34)	1.09	2.41	0.10	3.40
	1) Basic: (₹)	0.44	(0.34)	1.09	2.41	0.10	3.40
	2) Diluted: (₹)	0.44	(0.34)	1.09	2.41	0.10	3.40

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the investor section of our website www.silpha.com and under corporate section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.  
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 11 August, 2022. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Date : 11-08-2022  
Place : Rajchur  
Omprakash Inani  
Chairman

**www.gmdcltd.com**

**GMDC**  
FUELLING THE GROWTH

**NATURE'S RESOURCES IN NATION'S DEVELOPMENT**

**Q1 FY23 Highlights**

- Revenue up by **132%**
- PBT up by **952%**
- PAT up by **819%**
- Net Worth up by **23%** (up to 30/06/2022)

At Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd. (GMDC) - India's No.1 Merchant Seller of Lignite, we are building capabilities, creating resilience and embracing transformational change. Aligned with the nation's growth vision, we are drawing advantage from the tremendous growth that's creating immense opportunities for the mining and minerals sector. We continue our remarkable progress from the last year, maintaining our efforts at accomplishing better for all our stakeholders.

## Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2022

(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE (₹ in Lakh)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,15,536.55	1,05,728.00	49,833.45	2,73,207.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	46,647.32	42,286.13	4,434.63	73,602.44
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	46,647.32	42,286.13	4,434.63	73,602.44
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	34,490.12	17,578.52	3,751.06	40,428.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	25,497.99	32,249.58	8,368.91	70,491.02
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	4,66,753.53
8	Earning Per Share of (₹)2/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) -	10.85	5.53	1.18	12.71
	1. Basic: (₹)	10.85	5.53	1.18	12.71
	2. Diluted: (₹)	10.85	5.53	1.18	12.71

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED (₹ in Lakh)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,15,536.55	1,05,728.00	49,833.45	2,73,207.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	46,627.53	42,321.08	4,396.58	73,523.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	46,627.53	42,321.08	4,396.58	73,523.32
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	34,494.53	17,699.18	3,771.19	40,497.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	25,502.40	32,439.50	8,389.04	70,629.36
6	Equity Share Capital	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00	6,360.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	4,70,314.52
8	Earning Per Share of (₹)2/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised) -	10.85	5.57	1.19	12.74
	1. Basic: (₹)	10.85	5.57	1.19	12.74
	2. Diluted: (₹)	10.85	5.57	1.19	12.74

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2022 along with Explanatory Notes is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Place : Ahmedabad Date : 12th August, 2022  
**Roopwant Singh, IAS**  
Managing Director

**Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Ltd.**  
(A Government of Gujarat Enterprise)  
CIN: L14100GJ1963SGC001206

**EXPLORING LIMITLESS POSSIBILITIES**

Khanji Bhavan, 132 Feet Ring Road, Near University Ground, Vastrepur, Ahmedabad - 380 052



ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನವಾಗಿದ್ದು, ಸಂಪು  
 ಟ್ಟದಲ್ಲಿ ಘಟನೋತ್ತರ ಅನುಮತಿ  
 ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದರು.  
 ನಂಬುಂಡಪ್ಪ ವರದಿ  
 ಪುನರ್ ಪರಿಶೀಲನೆಗೆ ಸರ್ಕಾರ  
 ನಿರ್ಧರಿಸಿದ್ದು, ಹೊಸದಾಗಿ  
 ರಚಿಸಲಾಗಿರುವ ತಾಲೂಕುಗಳನ್ನು  
 ಸೇರಿಸಿ ಮತ್ತಷ್ಟು ಪ್ರದೇಶಗಳ  
 ಅಂಗೀಕರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದರು.

Gurulingappa stating that the petitioners are the only legal heirs and successors  
 of Late Revappa @ Revanna S/o Gurulingappa who was died on 14-12-2004  
 at Kannelli village. Tq. Shorapur. (Now Taluka Hunsagi) Dist. Yadgiri. Hence the  
 petitioners have filed this petition for issue of death certificate.  
 Therefore you all concerned in the above case are hereby directed to  
 appear before this court on 17-09-2022 at Shorapur.  
 Given under my hand seal of this court on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of August 2022  
 at Shorapur.  
**Through** // **By Order of the Court //**  
**Sd/- P.B. Kavali** Sd/- Chief Ministerial Officer,  
**Advocate for the petitioners** Civil Judge & JMFC Court  
 Shorapur Dist : Yadgiri.

1	135623	Water supply from Bhima River to Gurumalkal town in Dharmapur IPS	2.50	6300	Contractor 1 Month
2	133103/ CALL-2	Supply of Electrical Materials for Maintenance purpose to TMT Gurmitkal	5.48	13700	Electrical Contractor/ Supplier, 1 Month

ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಬೇಕಾದಲ್ಲಿ ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆದಾರರು ಈ ಕೆಳಗೆ ಸಹಿ ಮಾಡಿದವರ ಕಛೇರಿ ವೇಳೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು.  
 ಸಹಿ / -  
 ಮುಖ್ಯಾಧಿಕಾರಿ  
 ಪುರಸಭೆ ಗುರುಮತಕಲ್  
 ಸಹಿ / -  
 ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷರು  
 ಪುರಸಭೆ ಗುರುಮತಕಲ್

**SHILPA MEDICARE LIMITED.**  
 Registered office # 12-6-214/A-1, Hyderabad Road, Raichur-584135  
 Website - www.vbshilpa.com, Email - info@vbshilpa.com, Telephone +91-8532-238704  
 CIN No. - L85110KA1987PLC008739

**Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2022**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (AUDITED)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (UNAUDITED)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (AUDITED)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (AUDITED)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (UNAUDITED)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (AUDITED)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,346.24	8,320.85	11,489.84	39,781.38	26,925.83	34,608.67	23,934.63	115,976.82
2	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit / (loss) of joint venture / associates (before exceptional items)	405.10	(323.32)	1,262.86	1,867.68	(333.52)	4,753.13	592.18	9,713.40
3	Net Profit before tax, non controlling interest & share in profit / (loss) of joint venture/associates (after exceptional items)	405.10	(333.32)	1,262.86	2,748.58	(406.82)	4,640.48	517.20	10,226.47
4	Net Profit after tax, non controlling interest & share in profit / (loss) of joint venture / associates (after exceptional items)	385.44	(294.46)	885.03	2,015.83	84.85	2,954.90	158.81	6,066.23
5	Total Income (including other comprehensive income / (loss))	10,952.90	3,262.90	2,672.77	13,980.28	230.90	2,660.65	314.88	5,929.90
6	Equity Share Capital	868.02	868.02	815.27	868.02	868.02	868.02	815.27	868.02
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet i.e Other Equity				205,698.77				181,351.46
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) - (in Rs)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)
	1) Basic:	0.44	(0.34)	1.09	2.41	0.10	3.40	0.19	7.26
	2) Diluted:	0.44	(0.34)	1.09	2.41	0.10	3.40	0.19	7.26

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Investor section of our website www.vbshilpa.com and under corporate section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.  
 2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 11 August, 2022  
 Date: 11/08/2022  
 Place: Raichur  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Omprakash Inani  
 Chairman